
Stevenson (6-6) -vs- Messiah (8-7)
3/22/2026 at Grantham, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christian Foltz (2-2)
Loss: Sommers Turner (1-1)
HBP: Jacob Laumann, Charlie Wentker, Charles Bateman, Zachary Marsh, John Ott

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stevenson 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 3
Messiah 0 3 8 3 9 2 X 25 17 1

Stevenson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Vaughan ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Gavin Wagner ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Mayza cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Graham Sears cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylon Surell 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Christopher Manco 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Shaun Rudick dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Connor Mullaney dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Caleb Laverty c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ryan Schwartzman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Reich rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michael McGarry rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Deery 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Aj Viccora ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mason Gove 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Licor 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kaige Garrity lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Elijah Ritter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sommers Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Laumann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Wentker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Moser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charles Bateman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Palmieri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Marsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 1 6 6

2B: Connor Mullaney (1); Tyler Deery (1); Kaige Garrity (1)
SB: Ben Vaughan (1); Zach Mayza (1); Kaige Garrity (1)
HBP: Elijah Ritter (1)
E: Gavin Wagner (1); Christopher Manco (1); Mitchell Moser (1)

Messiah 25

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Parido cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    Kyler Parks cf 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Cristian Reyna 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
    Brody Travagline 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Drew Hurst 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Hudson Rue 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
David Martinez rf 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Isaac Ulrich rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Mason Cruz rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Reid 1b 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Brayden Burkholder 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Moyer ss 0 3 0 1 3 0 0
    Micah Smith ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Matt Luchovick c 4 2 3 8 0 1 0
    Samuel Allen c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Ott lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 3
    Callan Hartman lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Mark dh 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Brayden Kratz dh 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Christian Foltz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Schrim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Ott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 25 17 23 9 6 8

2B: Cristian Reyna (1); Drew Hurst (1); Carter Reid (1); Micah Smith
(2); Matt Luchovick (2)
3B: Brody Travagline (1)
HR: Isaac Ulrich (1); Matt Luchovick (1)
SF: Landon Mark (1)
SB: Isaiah Parido (1); David Martinez (1); Carter Reid (1); Nick
Moyer (1)
HBP: Kyler Parks (1); Cristian Reyna (1); Isaac Ulrich (1); Carter
Reid (1); Brayden Burkholder (1)
E: Isaac Ulrich (1)

Stevenson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sommers Turner (L, 1-1) 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 35
Jacob Laumann 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
Charlie Wentker 1.0 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 0 28
Mitchell Moser 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 0 32
Charles Bateman 0.1 6 8 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 9 0 1 34
Collin Palmieri 0.2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 19
Zachary Marsh 1.0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 7 2 0 28
Totals 17 25 20 9 6 1 0 5 0 36 51 9 3 180

Messiah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Foltz (W, 2-2) 5.0 5 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 20 21 4 5 85
Collin Schrim 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 13
John Ott 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 1 8
Totals 7 3 3 1 6 1 0 1 0 28 30 6 9 106



PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 165   Weather: 65 and Sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 1st STE MES
Ben Vaughan flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Zach Mayza grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKFBF). 0 0
Jaylon Surell singled to center field (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Shaun Rudick struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 0 0

Messiah - Bottom of 1st STE MES
Isaiah Parido flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Cristian Reyna grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Drew Hurst struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFFFS). 0 0

Stevenson - Top of 2nd STE MES
Caleb Laverty out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Cole Reich grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Tyler Deery doubled down the rf line (3-2 BBKSB). 0 0
Vincent Licor struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Messiah - Bottom of 2nd STE MES
David Martinez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Carter Reid singled to shortstop (0-0); David Martinez advanced to second. 0 0
Carter Reid stole second; David Martinez stole third. 0 0
Nick Moyer walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Matt Luchovick doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Nick Moyer scored; Carter Reid scored; David Martinez
scored. 0 3
Luke Ott flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 3
Landon Mark grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Matt Luchovick advanced to third. 0 3
Isaiah Parido struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 3

Stevenson - Top of 3rd STE MES
Kaige Garrity doubled down the lf line (0-2 KFF). 0 3
Ben Vaughan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Ben Vaughan stole second; Kaige Garrity stole third. 0 3
Zach Mayza singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Ben Vaughan scored; Kaige Garrity scored. 2 3
Jaylon Surell flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Zach Mayza stole second. 2 3
Shaun Rudick struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFFBFBS). 2 3
Zach Mayza advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Caleb Laverty flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 2 3

Messiah - Bottom of 3rd STE MES
Jacob Laumann to p for Sommers Turner. 2 3
Cristian Reyna hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 3
Drew Hurst walked (3-0 BBBB); Cristian Reyna advanced to second. 2 3
Charlie Wentker to p for Jacob Laumann. 2 3
David Martinez walked (3-0 BBBB); Drew Hurst advanced to second; Cristian Reyna advanced to third. 2 3
Carter Reid hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); David Martinez advanced to second; Drew Hurst advanced to third;
Cristian Reyna scored. 2 4
Nick Moyer walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); Carter Reid advanced to second; David Martinez advanced to third;
Drew Hurst scored. 2 5
Matt Luchovick doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Nick Moyer advanced to third; Carter Reid scored; David
Martinez scored. 2 7
Luke Ott flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 7
Landon Mark singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Matt Luchovick
scored; Nick Moyer scored. 2 9



Isaiah Parido lined out to lf (1-1 SB). 2 9
Cristian Reyna doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Landon Mark scored. 2 10
Drew Hurst doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); Cristian Reyna scored. 2 11
David Martinez lined out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 2 11

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 4th STE MES
Cole Reich singled to third base (0-0). 2 11
Tyler Deery struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 11
Vincent Licor flied out to lf (0-0). 2 11
Kaige Garrity struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 2 11

Messiah - Bottom of 4th STE MES
Mitchell Moser to p for Charlie Wentker. 2 11
Carter Reid doubled to right field (2-1 SBB). 2 11
Carter Reid Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 2 11
Nick Moyer walked (3-2 BBFFFBB). 2 11
Nick Moyer stole second. 2 11
Matt Luchovick struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 11
Luke Ott walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 2 11
Landon Mark flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Luke Ott advanced to second; Nick Moyer advanced to
third; Carter Reid scored. 2 12
Isaiah Parido singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Luke Ott scored; Nick Moyer scored. 2 14
Isaiah Parido stole second. 2 14
Cristian Reyna flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 2 14

Stevenson - Top of 5th STE MES
Brayden Burkholder to 1b for Carter Reid. 2 14
Hudson Rue to 3b for Drew Hurst. 2 14
Ben Vaughan grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 2 14
Zach Mayza grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 14
Jaylon Surell struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 14

Messiah - Bottom of 5th STE MES
Charles Bateman to p for Mitchell Moser. 2 14
Gavin Wagner to ss for Ben Vaughan. 2 14
Graham Sears to cf for Zach Mayza. 2 14
Hudson Rue singled to left field (2-0 BB). 2 14
Hudson Rue advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 14
David Martinez grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKBB). 2 14
Brayden Burkholder hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 14
Micah Smith pinch hit for Nick Moyer. 2 14
Micah Smith doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Brayden Burkholder advanced to third; Hudson Rue
scored. 2 15
Matt Luchovick homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Micah Smith scored; Brayden Burkholder scored. 2 18
Luke Ott singled to shortstop (1-2 FBF). 2 18
Brayden Kratz pinch hit for Landon Mark. 2 18
Christopher Manco to 2b for Jaylon Surell. 2 18
Michael McGarry to rf for Cole Reich. 2 18
Brayden Kratz reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BKB); Luke Ott advanced to second. 2 18
Kyler Parks pinch hit for Isaiah Parido. 2 18
Kyler Parks singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Brayden Kratz advanced to second; Luke Ott scored. 2 19
Brody Travagline pinch hit for Cristian Reyna. 2 19
Brody Travagline tripled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFFB); Kyler Parks scored; Brayden Kratz scored,
unearned. 2 21
Collin Palmieri to p for Charles Bateman. 2 21
Hudson Rue struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 21
Isaac Ulrich pinch hit for David Martinez. 2 21
Isaac Ulrich homered to right field, unearned, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Brody Travagline scored, unearned. 2 23



Brayden Burkholder singled through the left side (0-1 K). 2 23
Micah Smith doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB); Brayden Burkholder advanced to third. 2 23
Samuel Allen pinch hit for Matt Luchovick. 2 23
Samuel Allen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 23
Luke Ott struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 23

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 6th STE MES
Kyler Parks to cf. 2 23
Brody Travagline to 2b. 2 23
Isaac Ulrich to rf. 2 23
Micah Smith to ss. 2 23
Samuel Allen to c. 2 23
Callan Hartman to lf for Luke Ott. 2 23
Brayden Kratz to dh. 2 23
Collin Schrim to p for Christian Foltz. 2 23
Connor Mullaney pinch hit for Shaun Rudick. 2 23
Connor Mullaney doubled to right field (1-0 B). 2 23
Caleb Laverty grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF); Connor Mullaney advanced to third. 2 23
Michael McGarry grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Connor Mullaney scored. 3 23
Aj Viccora pinch hit for Tyler Deery. 3 23
Aj Viccora singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (0-0). 3 23
Vincent Licor grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 23

Messiah - Bottom of 6th STE MES
Connor Mullaney to dh. 3 23
Ryan Schwartzman to c for Caleb Laverty. 3 23
Mason Gove to 3b for Aj Viccora. 3 23
Elijah Ritter to lf for Kaige Garrity. 3 23
Zachary Marsh to p for Collin Palmieri. 3 23
Brayden Kratz walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 23
Kyler Parks hit by pitch (1-2 FSFH); Brayden Kratz advanced to second. 3 23
Brody Travagline flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 23
Hudson Rue struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 23
Isaac Ulrich hit by pitch (2-2 SBSH); Kyler Parks advanced to second; Brayden Kratz advanced to third. 3 23
Brayden Burkholder reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BKSBFB); Isaac Ulrich advanced to third; Kyler
Parks scored, unearned; Brayden Kratz scored, unearned. 3 25
Micah Smith lined out to rf (0-0). 3 25

Stevenson - Top of 7th STE MES
Mason Cruz to rf for Isaac Ulrich. 3 25
John Ott to p for Collin Schrim. 3 25
Elijah Ritter hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 25
Gavin Wagner lined out to lf (0-0). 3 25
Graham Sears lined out to lf (1-0 B). 3 25
Christopher Manco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 3 25

Messiah - Bottom of 7th STE MES


